






EXHIBIT A



Arcadia 
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 22-23) - ROPS Detail 

July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W 

Item 
# 

Project Name 
Obligation 

Type 

Agreement 
Execution 

Date 

Agreement 
Termination 

Date 
Payee Description 

Project 
Area 

Total 
Outstanding 
Obligation 

Retired 
ROPS 
22-23 
Total 

ROPS 22-23A (Jul - Dec) 

22-23A 
Total 

ROPS 22-23B (Jan - Jun) 

22-23B 
Total 

Fund Sources Fund Sources 

Bond 
Proceeds 

Reserve 
Balance 

Other 
Funds 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

Bond 
Proceeds 

Reserve 
Balance 

Other 
Funds 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$187,902 $187,902 $- $- $- $98,101 $2,100 $100,201 $- $- $- $85,601 $2,100 $87,701 

3 Successor 
Agency 
Employees 

Admin 
Costs 

07/01/
2022 

06/30/2023 City 
Employees 

Payroll for 
Successor 
Agency 
employees 

Central - Y $- - - - - - $- - - - - - $- 

4 Legal Costs Admin 
Costs 

07/01/
2022 

06/30/2023 Attorney Legal Costs Central - Y $- - - - - - $- - - - - - $- 

5 Administrative 
Overhead 

Admin 
Costs 

07/01/
2022 

06/30/2023 City of 
Arcadia 

Administrative 
Support 
services 

Central 4,200 N $4,200 - - - - 2,100 $2,100 - - - - 2,100 $2,100 

6 Bond Trustee 
Services 

Professional 
Services 

07/01/
2022 

06/30/2023 Bank of New 
York 

Trustee & 
Bond 
Disclosure 
Services 

Central 5,500 N $5,500 - - - 5,500 - $5,500 - - - - - $- 

9 Financial 
Auditing 

Professional 
Services 

07/01/
2022 

06/30/2023 MOSS, LEVY 
& 
HARTZHEIM, 
LLP. 

Audit Agency 
Bonds & 
Agency 
Financial 
Audit 

Central 6,000 N $6,000 - - - 6,000 - $6,000 - - - - - $- 

16 Contract for 
Consulting 
Services 

Professional 
Services 

07/01/
2022 

06/30/2023 Hinderliter, 
de Llamas & 
Associates 
(HdL) 

Financial 
Analysis for 
Continuing 
Disclosure - 
ARA bonds 

Central 1,000 N $1,000 - - - 1,000 - $1,000 - - - - - $- 

19 Arcadia 
Redevelopment 
Agency Tax 
Allocation 
Refunding 
Bonds Series 
2020A 

Refunding 
Bonds 
Issued After 
6/27/12 

09/03/
2020 

09/01/2026 JP Morgan Refunding 
Bond Series 
used to retire 
Agency's 
2001A and 
2010 Tax 
Allocation 
Bonds 

Central 171,202 N $171,202 - - - 85,601 - $85,601 - - - 85,601 - $85,601 



Arcadia 
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 22-23) - Report of Cash Balances 

July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020 
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars) 

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 (l), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other 
funding source is available or when payment from property tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation. 

A B C D E F G H 

 
ROPS 19-20 Cash Balances 

(07/01/19 - 06/30/20) 

Fund Sources 

Comments 

Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other Funds RPTTF 

Bonds issued 
on or before 

12/31/10 

Bonds issued 
on or after 
01/01/11 

Prior ROPS 
RPTTF and 

Reserve 
Balances retained 

for future 
period(s) 

Rent, grants, 
interest, etc. 

Non-Admin 
and Admin 

 

1 Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/19) 
RPTTF amount should exclude "A" period distribution 
amount. 

4,579,584 229,799 521,226 - From ROPS 21-22 report of 18-19 cash 
balances: (E1) = Ending available $22,245 + 
Reserve $160,930 + ROPS18-19 PPA 
$46,624 (F1) = Other $171,387 & Retention 
$349,839 

2 Revenue/Income (Actual 06/30/20) 
RPTTF amount should tie to the ROPS 19-20 total 
distribution from the County Auditor-Controller 

74,242 - 193,912 2,605,406 

3 Expenditures for ROPS 19-20 Enforceable Obligations 
(Actual 06/30/20) 

195,716 2,574,412 

4 Retention of Available Cash Balance (Actual 06/30/20) 
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts 
distributed as reserve for future period(s) 

160,930 154,123 $160,930 Reserves used to offset RPTTF 
ROPS 20-21; $154,123 Other used to offset 
RPTTF for ROPS 20-21 

5 ROPS 19-20 RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment 
RPTTF amount should tie to the Agency's ROPS 19-20 PPA 
form submitted to the CAC 

 No entry required 30,994 ROPS 19-20 PPA shows 34,998; the PPA 
form had $20k less in available vs. 
authorized, but the approved 19-20 RPTTF 
had a ROPS 16-17 PPA deduction of 



Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 (l), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other 
funding source is available or when payment from property tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation. 

A B C D E F G H 

 
ROPS 19-20 Cash Balances 

(07/01/19 - 06/30/20) 

Fund Sources 

Comments 

Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other Funds RPTTF 

Bonds issued 
on or before 

12/31/10 

Bonds issued 
on or after 
01/01/11 

Prior ROPS 
RPTTF and 

Reserve 
Balances retained 

for future 
period(s) 

Rent, grants, 
interest, etc. 

Non-Admin 
and Admin 

 

(23,404). That difference of (3,404) is the 
variance seen in the current figure 

6 Ending Actual Available Cash Balance (06/30/20) 
C to F = (1 + 2 - 3 - 4), G = (1 + 2 - 3 - 4 - 5) 

$4,653,826 $- $68,869 $365,299 $- 



Arcadia 
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 22-23) - Notes 

July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 

Item # Notes/Comments 

3 Retire 

4 Retire 

5 

6 

9 

16 

19 


